OUTDOOR RECREATION FEES & CHARGES

Existing Proposed 2023/24
£ £
FOOTBALL
PITCHES (per season per team including posts & marking)
Adult - Full Size £650 £715
Adult - Full Size (Holmebrook Valley Park) £775 £855
Junior - Full Size £555 £615
Junior - Full Size (Holmebrook Valley Park) £655 £720
9 v 9 Pitch £470 £520
9 v 9 Pitch (Holmebrook Valley Park) £550 £605
Mini-Soccer £295 £325
mini-Soccer (Holmebrook Valley Park) £330 £365
CHANGING ACCOMODATION (per team per season)
Adults - Purpose built changing rooms with showers & toilets £245 £270
Juniors - Purpose built changing rooms with showers & toilets £130 £145
Adults - Changing rooms with hand wash basin & toilets £150 £165
Juniors - Changing rooms with hand wash basin & toilets £80 £90
Adults - Changing rooms with no facilities £130 £145
Juniors - Changing rooms with no facilities £65 £75
OCCASIONAL MATCHES
With changing accomodation £80 £90
Without changing accomodation £60 £70
CRICKET

WICKET (per season per team)
Brearley Park £670 £740

Queens Park

OCCASIONAL MATCHES

Adults - With changing accomodation
Juniors - With changing accomodation
Adults - Without changing accomodation
Juniors - Without changing accomodation

TENNIS

Adult - Casual court booking per hour
Concessionary - Casual court booking per hour

MINIATURE RAILWAY

Per person

RECREATION GROUNDS

Hire per day
Club Hire of a designated area up to 3 hours
Catering rights per mobile unit / stall

COMMUNITY ROOM HIRE (Country Parks)

Monday - Friday (up to 2 hours)
Additional hourly rate
Weekends & Bank Holiday by negotiation

POOLSBROOK COUNTRY PARK

A new lease arrangement is being agreed to
be in place for the start of the new financial

year.
£105 £115
£685 £755
£75 £85
£50 £55

currently not provided. project for new
facilities underdevelopment

£2 £2.50
£295 £325
£25 £30
£100 £110
£30 £35
£15 £20



PERMITS

Use of metal detector at designated sites per annum
Commercial fithess coach at designated sites per annum

EASTWOOD PARK

M.U.G.A.

Netball - per match *

Walking football - per session
Petanque - season

* Evening fixtures incurring security and flood light expenditure

EVENTS IN GENERAL

Friends of groups events

Sponsored walks / bike rides / picnic
Community event (fun day, awareness days)
Charity event

Commercial Events (Up to 500 attendees)
Commercial Events (Over 500 attendees)

FUNFAIRS

Queen's Park - early may, spring bank and august bank
Eastwood Park

Other park

Stand Road fireworks

CIRCUS

Stand Road / Queen's Park - up to 1 week
Stand Road / Queen's Park - over 1 week
Smaller Circus on other sites- up to 1 week
Smaller Circus on other sites- over 1 week
Ground Bond

£30
£110

£25
£20
£125

£30

£85

£1,000

By negotiation

£1,860
£1,375
£725

£2,275

£2,600
£4,500
£1,000
£1,500
£500

£35
£120

£30
£25
£140

£35

£95

£1,000

By negotiation

£2,045
£1,515
£800

£2,505

£2,860
£4,950
£1,100
£1,650
£500



