# **OUTDOOR RECREATION FEES & CHARGES**

	<u>Existing</u> <u>£</u>	<u>Proposed 2023/24</u> <u>£</u>	
FOOTBALL	<u></u>	<u>-</u>	
PITCHES (per season per team including posts & marking)			
Adult - Full Size	£650	£715	
Adult - Full Size (Holmebrook Valley Park)	£775	£855	
Junior - Full Size	£555	£615	
Junior - Full Size (Holmebrook Valley Park)	£655	£720	
9 v 9 Pitch	£470	£520	
9 v 9 Pitch (Holmebrook Valley Park)	£550	£605	
Mini-Soccer	£295	£325	
mini-Soccer (Holmebrook Valley Park)	£330	£365	
CHANGING ACCOMODATION (per team per season)	2000	2000	
Adults - Purpose built changing rooms with showers & toilets	£245	£270	
Juniors - Purpose built changing rooms with showers & toilets	£130	£145	
Adults - Changing rooms with hand wash basin & toilets	£150	£165	
Juniors - Changing rooms with hand wash basin & toilets	£80	£90	
Adults - Changing rooms with no facilities	£130	£145	
Juniors - Changing rooms with no facilities	£65	£75	
OCCASIONAL MATCHES			
With changing accomodation	£80	£90	
Without changing accomodation	£60	£70	
CRICKET WICKET (per season per team)			
Brearley Park	£670	£740	
Queens Park			
		A new lease arrangement is being agreed to be in place for the start of the new financial year.	
OCCASIONAL MATCHES			
Adults - With changing accomodation	£105	£115	
Juniors - With changing accomodation	£685	£755	
Adults - Without changing accomodation	£75	£85	
Juniors - Without changing accomodation	£50	£55	
TENNIS			
Adult - Casual court booking per hour	currently not	provided, project for new	
Concessionary - Casual court booking per hour	•	facilities underdevelopment	
MINIATURE RAILWAY			
Per person	£2	£2.50	
RECREATION GROUNDS			
Hire per day	£295	£325	
Club Hire of a designated area up to 3 hours	£25	£30	
Catering rights per mobile unit / stall	£100	£110	
COMMUNITY ROOM HIRE (Country Parks)	)		
Monday - Friday (up to 2 hours)	£30	£35	
Additional hourly rate	£15	£20	
Weekends & Bank Holiday by negotiation			

# POOLSBROOK COUNTRY PARK

# **PERMITS**

Use of metal detector at designated sites per annum	£30	£35
Commercial fitness coach at designated sites per annum	£110	£120

## **EASTWOOD PARK**

#### M.U.G.A.

Netball - per match *	£25	£30
Walking football - per session	£20	£25
Petanque - season	£125	£140

<sup>\*</sup> Evening fixtures incurring security and flood light expenditure

## **EVENTS IN GENERAL**

Friends of groups events

Sponsored walks / bike rides / picnic

Community event (fun day, awareness days) £30 £35
Charity event £85 £95
Commercial Events (Up to 500 attendees) £1,000 £1,000

Commercial Events (Over 500 attendees)

By negotiation

By negotiation

## **FUNFAIRS**

Queen's Park - early may, spring bank and august bank	£1,860	£2,045
Eastwood Park	£1,375	£1,515
Other park	£725	£800
Stand Road fireworks	£2,275	£2,505

## **CIRCUS**

Stand Road / Queen's Park - up to 1 week	£2,600	£2,860
Stand Road / Queen's Park - over 1 week	£4,500	£4,950
Smaller Circus on other sites- up to 1 week	£1,000	£1,100
Smaller Circus on other sites- over 1 week	£1,500	£1,650
Ground Bond	£500	£500